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BACKGROUND:

O Survey of 1440 females balanced to US census.

FINDINGS:

Q Jewelry Demand Trends

Q

37% of respondents report buying jewelry for themselves in the past year. Of those who bought jewelry for themselves in
the past year, 18.7% said they saved money not doing things during the pandemic and wanted to treat themselves and
10.2% said they had stimulus money to spend.

Much like other categories we test, respondents think their interest/purchase activity around jewelry dipped during the
pandemic. In their minds, they expect their interest in jewelry in the next 3-6 months to be a stronger than “during
pandemic” levels but a touch behind pre-pandemic levels.

Q Cohort and Brand Analysis

O Younger respondents are more likely to have purchased jewelry in the past year either because they had stimulus money to
spend or because they saved money during the pandemic not doing things.
O Older jewelry purchasers are more likely to have bought jewelry in the past year simply because they wanted to.
O Customers of Signet jewelers like Kay, Jared, and Zales who bought jewelry during the past year are more likely to say they
did so because of stimulus money relative to Pandora and Tiffany customers.
O All branded jewelers in our survey benefited from respondents who saved money during the pandemic; Recent Tiffany
purchasers are the most likely in our survey to have mentioned the latter.
Q Tiffany customers are the most likely to have purchased jewelry in the past year after seeing an ad or social media post.
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Jewelry

How much interest did you / will you have in spending money on jewelry....
Posed to all respondents (N = 1407)

m No interest = Low interest Moderate interest ~ m Strong interest  m Very strong interest

BEFORE the Pandemic 27.6%

DURING Pandemic 16.2% -

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

Cross-tabbed by how often respondents typically by jewelry for themselves.
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Thinking about the jewelry that you bought in the past year, which best describes why you bought it?
(select up to two choices)

Posed to respondents who said they bought jewelry in the past year. (N=529)

Note: 37% of respondents said they purchased jewelry in the past year.

|

No particular reason, | just wanted to buy jewelry 535%

| saw something in an ad or social media post

227%

| saved money not doing things during the pandemic
18.7%
and wanted to treat myself
m Sep (21)
| needed it for an event - 16.6%
| had stimulus money to spend . 10.2%
Other (please specify) ' 7.4%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: 'X’« Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey
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Thinking about the jewelry that you bought in the past year, which best describes why you bought it?
(select up to two choices)

Posed to respondents who said they bought jewelry in the past year. (N=529)

Note: 37% of respondents said they purchased jewelry in the past year.

| saved money not doing

I had stimulus money to No particular reason, | just
spend wanted to buy jewelry

| saw somethingin an ad or

. . Other (please specify)
social media post

things during the pandemic
and wanted to treat myself

Respondent Filters (Cross-Tabs) I needed it for an event

All Respondents B 166% B 28% | 186% [ 10.4% [ 3]

Received Stimulus B 1% ] 199% B 17.4% | 12.3% [ 8.9% 407
Did not receive stimulus | |23.9% | 30.3% [ | 22.9% 0.0% | 1 45.9% | ] 1.8% 256
Income Under 75k | 12.4% I 185% ] 179% | 11.1% [ 9.0% 379
Income over 75k B Josx% B 333% ] 203% [ 8.5% ] 3.3% 153
Age 18-24 B | 16.4% [ 26.0% L | 23.3% T 13m% | 53.4% | 0.0% 97
Age 25-34 | |23.8% P D5.4% | 05.4% [ 10.7% | 1 459% | ] 3.3% 164
Age 35-44 B o B ] 17.4% [ 13.0% 1 3.5% 158
Age 45-54 [ 9.8% B 232% Y- [ 8.5% [ | 11.0% 102
Age 55+ K 5.7% B 13e% B 13e% B 7.1% B % I 15.7% 140
Bought from Pandora in Past Year L [25.0% | 34.8% 6L 27.2% [ 10.9% 44.6% | I 2.2% 92
Bought from Tiffany in past year % I:| 12.9% .O% 0.0% 62
Bought from Kay Jewelers in Past Year .1% .1% .:] 16.7% |] 1.0% 96
Bought from Zales in Past Year B 313% |8 32.8% [ | 23.4% [ | 18.8% | 453% | 0.0% 64
Bought From Jared in Past Yaer [ TN B ods% B ods% 3% B 9s% ] 2.1% 47

Cross-Tab Callouts:

O Younger respondents are more likely to have purchased jewelry either because they had stimulus money to spend or because they
saved money during the pandemic not doing things.

Q Older jewelry purchasers are more likely to have bought jewelry simply because they wanted to.

O Customers of Signet jewelers like Kay, Jared, and Zales who bought jewelry during the past year are more likely to say they did so
because of stimulus money.

Q Tiffany customers are the most likely to have purchased jewelry in the past year after seeing an ad or social media post. They are
also the most likely to say they saved money not doing anything during the pandemic and wanted to treat themselves.

Source: &% Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Jewelry Survey
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Have you ever purchased jewelry from the following brands? (Select ALL that apply)
Posed to all respondents, cross-tabbed in charts below. (N=1404)

All Respondents vs. Respondents who received stimulus: Cross-Tabbing respondents who bought jewelry in the past year for
various reasons filtered below.

None of the above 33?/68% Kay Jewelers (Jo
Kay Jewelers Zales
Pandora Jared
Zales Pandora 50.5%
Tiffany Tiffany
Jared None of the above
Banter by Piercing Pagoda Rocksbox Jewelry
Rocksbox Jewel L
i ® Received StirIqus (N = 1106) Banter by Piercing Pagoda
Earnest Jones = All Respondents (N = 1407) Peaples = No particular reason, I just wanted to buy
jewelry (N = 284)
H. Samuel
Earnest Jones 12.1% | mSaved Money Becalise of not spending
Jamesallen during pandemic (N = 99)
Jamesallen
Peoples 1 Bought Jewelry because of stimulus (N =
H. Samuel %370 55)
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50% o
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Source: £ Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey
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When did you most recently purchase from the following?

Posed to respondents who have purchased from each of the following.

m In the past three months  mIn the pastyear ®m1-2 yearsago M More than 2 years ago

Pandora

Jared

Tiffany

Kay Jewelers

Zales
Kay Jewelers
Tiffany

Jared
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% Pandora

Zales

Source: 'X’« Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Jewelry SUI’VGY
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In the next 3-6 months, do you expect to buy jewelry for yourself?

Posed to all respondents. (N=1404)

Definitely WILL 1n6%

|

Probably WILL 30.4%

Probably NOT 321%

Definitely NOT 25.9%

I

0% 20%

Source: £ Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

40%

mSep (27)

Cross-tabbing the data in the above chart, filtered respondents described below:

Bought From Kay, Zales, or Jared in Past Two Years

Bought From Tiffany in Past Two Years

Bought From Pandora in Past 2 Years

Bought jewelry in the past year for no particular reason, just wanted
to buy jewelry

Bought jewelry in past year after saving money during pandemic

Bought Jewelry in past year because of stimulus

Did Not Receive Stimulus

Received Stimulus

All Respondents

Definitely Will Not  Probably Will Not Prabably Will

Jewelry Survey

Definitely Will

| 8
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Why did you say you probably or definitely will buy jewelry for yourself in the next 3-6 months?
Posed to respondents who said they will probably or definitely buy jewelry in the next 3-6 months. (N=590)

RCETHEHARD
ME‘“ ”'-5“"““ T B RS THIL Y
muw WIAKT
THAVTRAIMTY ORAPIESE N ADL
AISTIECALED FUCZAL LT LT AW KR . = "mm LIRETREATLA LY
Moo T B e A o e e
GSARPECFLATS IEWELRY
AT ma}it PR A TN WRLPROTAIL YRLVCOSTUME EWTLAY BECA.I_ISEIWLL“-‘"“-" s
TOSUMETHATIHAN LD E TFON Pm BECALSEIHA VL T OPWED MG TON TTERTECOIMNEED B MOAETEEATIRGY WER

migpmomeaes TTRCO0D s FANEON wmm.ﬁwm&m#&mm" e

CEA TETLE T LR LI TR T Lo T AR I W TR
oAy EENOLG

QAE BELALEMEFEEMGAISEORD
SR ] .-r#'.‘h ' HiH v 3 TECALGTL LR
L1 ..- kD
mmﬂm LI CTEWHE THERORSCIT TR JPWEL HTFI'.\M"\"TI'I'{'I' FHE mm-m'\-mﬁ mu.r.-lm.u I.r'F-l' ol F

e« BECAUSEILOVE _]EWELR Vi

o | |DESERVEITLMWW r
NEGKLAGE I L.V EJ EWE LR FOROCEASION . TFISEES .Mﬁ'ﬁﬂmm!‘wf e
MANTIOWENMISEE. " DEFINITELY _ BECAUSEINEEDIT CHRISTMAS 28 2=

mhmm
P THFATRATOTRE EE*HIH\IN’JMH‘I*JWD LPRCEA L TG T ACCRMECTLATRATCH A DR TE LR ACT

,mmwmmﬁmmammm PRUBABLYMW
l'\-'M"I'I' HLA'.AHHIIM'!J.'.'!II\'H'!LMMIIJ.‘.II‘I}L MUSEIUHEJEMRY UEHEIRY
FEAMCEL ACTWANTTONLYMOECINGTE  CTSCARARMDEMAL [JCALise
T R e -
BAGHTECET DL ENELY LLELIYIT Schistterisen piniasooc
’Cﬁ HECC A AHE AL

mammué"ﬁﬂ"““““”mmmuu.m|n...u mﬂmﬂi%ﬂ'ﬂ R
BECAHLGEREDHEW FEDTHEROAVACATDN  HAVESORETHRGRAWWTTOSLY
FORMYERTHOAY  MANTAOREACTESSORE!

5 IR EARS TS AL T MQE'MM'&H
L THITE RERHAT avwavsmrswnry MIGHT

Source: ';\f( Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Jewelry SUI‘VEY I



%% Bespoke Intel | Survey Research

Jewelry
Why did you say you probably WILL NOT or definitely WILL NOT buy jewelry for yourself in the next
3-6 months?

Posed to respondents who said they probably will not or definitely will not buy jewelry in the next 3-6 months. (N=814)
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Jewelry

How often do you typically buy jewelry for yourself?
Posed to all respondents. (N=1404)

Never 17.3%

Less than once a year 36.0%

W Sep (27)

Around once per year 256%

Multiple times per year 21.2%

0% 20% 40%

Source: 'S’« Bespoke Market Intelligence Surve
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Income Breakdowns

Posed to all respondents, cross-tabbed by income. (N=1404)

$200,000 and up m Bought From Kay, Zales, or Jared in Past Two Years (N = 30Q)

$175,000-6199,999 » Bought From Tiffany in Past Two|Years (N = 139)

® Bought From Pandora in Past 2 Years (N = 244)

$150,000-$174,999
m All Respondents (N|= 1404)

$125,000-$149,999

$100,000-$124,999

$75,000-$99,999

$50,000-$74,999

$25,000-$49,999

$0-$24,999

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%

Source: 'X’« Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey
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Age Breakdowns

Posed to all respondents, cross-tabbed by income. (N=1404)

75 or older o m Bought From Kay, Zales, or Jared jn Past Two Years (N = 302)
0
5.3%
m Bought From Tiffany in Past Two Years (N = 139)
65 to 74 m Bought From Pandora in Past 2 Years (N = 244
11.2%
m All Respondents (N = 1404)
55 to 64
45 to 54
35to 44
25t0 34 33-8%
18to 24
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%

Source: 'X’« Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey
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